

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3092-3097/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2010 in I.A. Nos. 3251 to 3256 of 2010 in LPA No.155/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO MGT.MURULIDIH CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORKMEN REP ZONAL SEC, BIHAR COLLIERY MAZ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5300 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April,
2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|