

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMT.PET.(C) NO. D18324/2013 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).3092-3097/2011

WORKMEN REP. BY SECY. B.C.K.UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.LAHIRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents

Date: 18/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It would not be out of place to mention here that this is a disposed off matter which was not found maintainable and despite this factual position it appears that a contempt petition came to be filed by the ld. Counsel for the respondent/applicant on 19.6.2013.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent/applicant vide letter dt.17.8.2013 wishes to withdraw this contempt petition. Registry to process the same for listing before the concerned Registrar for necessary orders/directions.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj